SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT 79000-12-C077 BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
AND
EL CONCILIO OF SAN MATEO COUNTY
FOR
OPERATION OF THE
PENINSULA MINOR HOME REPAIR PROGRAM
FOR THE PERIOD

JULY 1, 2011 TO JUNE 30, 2014

Contact Person: Norman Pascoe
Telephone number: (650) 802-5008




AMENDMENT 2 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
EL CONCILIO OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day
of , 2012, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter

called "County," and El Concilio of San Mateo County, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof’

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement 79000-12-C077 for the period July 1,
2011 through June 30, 2012 for operation of the Peninsula Minor Home Repair Program on
September 2, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Amendment 1 to extend the term through June 30,
2013 on May 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add Community Development
Block Grant (CDBG) funding in the amount of $70,000 to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1.  The last sentence of Section 3 is revised to read as follows

In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed one-hundred
forty thousand dollars ($140,000).

2.  The first sentence under “Amount and Method of Payment” under Exhibit B is to
read as follows

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in Exhibit “A”, County will
disburse funding assistance in the amount of $140,000 to Contractor based on the
following terms:

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated 9/2/11 and Amendment 1,
dated 5/30/12, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and
effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives,
have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

El Concilio of San Mateo County

O (22"

Contractor’s Signaturehﬁse blue ink only)

Print Name: O(’\"CV\Q\ a W ‘PSZ_'Z_
Print Title: E]\(m_\"\u 2 D tye C'{”U Y
pae:_10 [15] )2




